

HR0807 LRB097 20622 KXB 66423 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Illinois 2 WHEREAS, The members of the House of 3 Representatives are pleased to congratulate the members of the 4 Queen of All Saints cheerleading squad, who recently cheered 5 the junior varsity football team during its victory in the 6 Northwest Catholic Conference championship; and

WHEREAS, The Queen of All Saints junior varsity football team defeated St. Juliana's 7-6 to secure victory at the Northwest Catholic Conference championship game and were cheered on by this remarkable squad; and

WHEREAS, The Queen of All Saints cheerleading squad is coached by Susan Besch, Nora Quinlan, and Jennifer Rodgers; and

WHEREAS, The members of the Queen of All Saints cheerleading squad are: Anastasia Abbasi, Priscilla Banuelos, Taylor Besch, Syndey Bitar, Grace Bright, Mia Campanini, Ivana Cooper, Liliana D'Agostino, Grace Foley, Emma Fratterrigo, Caroline Galvin, Madison Gourley, Grace Graber, Natalie Hamilton, Joi Hunter, Andreen Isidoro, Ciara Joyce, Sophie Koehn, Madeleine Martinez, Maggie McCarthy, Katie McManus, Adriana Montano, Ava Morrison, Nina Papakyriacou, Angie Peterson, Caraline Quinlan, Liliana Root, Jasmin Sevilla, Megan Tessier, Molly Tessier, and Kate Tighe; therefore, be it

it further

5

8

- RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
  NINETY-SEVENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that
  we congratulate the members of the Queen of All Saints
  cheerleading squad for their hard work and enthusiasm; and be
- RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be presented to the Queen of All Saints cheerleading squad as a

symbol of our esteem and respect.